

Our Ref: 267/2019  
July 2019

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

---

- 1) How many permanent staff are employed by the Radiography/Imaging department (Radiographers & Sonographers, not Radiologists)?

**132 in September 2019**

- 2) How many permanent vacancies are currently open/unfilled within the Radiography/Imaging department (Radiographers & Sonographers, not Radiologists)?

**21.30 WTE in September 2019**

Please refer to our website for an up to date account of staff vacancies: <https://www.dbth.nhs.uk/jointheteam/>

- 3) How many agency staff/locums are currently being used across the Radiography/Imaging department (Radiographers & Sonographers, not Radiologists)?

**12**

- 4) For agency staff/locums, what is the split in numbers between radiographers and sonographers?

**No sonographers**

- 5) How many bank temps are being used across the Radiography/Imaging department?

**None**

- 6) During the 2017-2018 financial year, how much did the Radiography/Imaging department spend on temporary agency staff?

**£702,877 in 2017/18**

- 7) During the 2018-2019 financial year, how much did the Radiography/Imaging department spend on temporary agency staff?

**£594,134 in 2018/19**

- 8) During the 2018-2019 financial year, how much did the Radiography/Imaging department spend on temporary bank staff?

**£103,323 in 2018/19**

- 9) During the 2018-2019 financial years, how much did the Radiography/Imaging department spend on permanent finders/introduction fees through recruitment agencies?

**None**

- 10) Does the Radiography/Imaging department have a dedicated breast screening unit?

**Yes**

- 11) Please provide me with the following contact names within the authority:

- The name of the senior manager (Radiology Services Manager / Imaging Services Manager) with overall responsibility for the Radiography/Imaging department.
- The name of the head of temporary staffing.

Please refer to the structure charts for DBTH: <https://www.dbth.nhs.uk/structure-charts/>